

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Meeting Minutes Anti-Crime Committee

Theresa Cass Galvin (6th), Chairman Scott Burnett (1st), Charlie Franklin (3rd)

Monday, November 1, 2021

9:50 AM

Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area

## **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

## **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

20795 A RESOLUTION authorizing the Prosecuting Attorney to execute an

Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreement with the City of Kansas City, MO, to provide for participation in the Kansas City Community Safety Partnership Initiative, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of

\$78,269.00.

Attachments: 20795bu.pdf

20795adopt.pdf

20795 UNSIGNED IntergovermentalAgreement.pdf

A motion was made by Charlie Franklin, seconded by Scott Burnett, to recommend do pass Resolution #20795. The motion passed by voice vote.